

TERMINAL TARIFFValid as from 1st January until 31 December 2024 and applicable to all business

<u>ITEM</u>	TARIFF 2024 Unit	
ISPS on full import/export container	15,50 € Unit	
Energy Adjustment Surcharge	- € Unit	
Loading/discharging cycle (including gate in/gate out) of 20'/40'/45	5' ISO containers	
Load or Discharge Full Container	216,50 € Unit	
Load or Discharge Empty Container	180,50 € Unit	
Load or Discharge bundles of platforms or flat racks	180,50 € Unit	
Single Lift Transhipment of 20'/40'/45' ISO containers dischar	rge or load	
Discharging cycle for transhipment of full/empty containers	149,50 € Unit/single lift	
Reloading cycle for transhipment of full/empty containers	149,50 € Unit/single lift	
Discharging cycle for transhipment of full/empty bundles of platform or flat racks	134,00 € Unit/single lift	
Charges for Shifting/Restowage 20'/40'/45' ISO contain	ners	
Shifting of container on board Full/Empty Container (BB) (one move)	99,00 € Unit/single lift	
Shifting of containers via quay Full/Empty Container (BQB) (two moves)	179,00 € Unit/2 moves	
Service Related to Vessel Operations		
For idle time, beyond the free time of one hour		
During straight time shifts	1.890,00 € gang/hour pro rata	
Free time allowed for terminal gang idleness	1 hour	
Lashing /Unlashing and bridge fitting	26,00 € single lift	
Twist-locks handling (manual/Automatic/Semi-automatic)	6,00 € single lift	
Hatch-covers standard moves (by means of standard spreader)	138,00 € single lift	
Hatch-covers non standard moves Non-cellular Ship's surcharge	to be quoted on request single lift to be quoted on request single lift	
Non-cellular Ship's Suicharge	to be quoted on request — single int	
Yard Services		
Yard Extra Moves 20'/40'/45' ISO containers	79,50 € Unit	
Receiving/delivery of 20'/40'/45' ISO FULL/Empty containers out of Vessel Cycle (storage excluded)	100,00 € Unit	
Flat racks or Platform bundles fixing/unfixing	53,50 € Bundle	
Deileure Comitee 201/401/451 ICO Containers		
Railway Service - 20'/40'/45' ISO Containers	20,50 € Unit	
Locking/unlocking of twist locks for full/empty containers on wagon Loading/Unloading on/from rail wagon, if not included in terminal cycle, FULL/EMPTY containers	100,00 € Unit	
	200,000 0 0	
Storage of 20'/40'/45' ISO FULL DRY Containers		
Storage Free time IMPORT FULL	5 Days	
Storage Full Import - from 6th to 9th Storage Full Import - from 10th to 13th	15,50 € Teu/Day 21,50 € Teu/Day	
Storage Full Import - from 14th to 16th	30,00 € Teu/Day	
Storage Full Import - from 17th to 27th	36,00 € Teu/Day	
Therafter	71,00 € Teu/Day	
Storage free time EXPORT FULL	5 Days	
Storage Full Export - from 6th to 9th	15,50 € Teu/Day	
Storage Full Export - from 10th to 13th Storage Full Export - from 14th to 16th	21,50 € Teu/Day 30,00 € Teu/Day	
Storage Full Export - from 17th to 27th	36,00 € Teu/Day	
Therafter	71,00 € Teu/Day	
Storage of 20'/40'/45' ISO Transhipment FULL/EMPTY DRY C		
Storage Transhipment Free Time	7 Days	
Storage Transhipment - from 8th to 10th Storage Transhipment - from 11th to 12th	15,50 € Teu/Day	
Storage Transhipment - from 11th to 12th Storage Transhipment - from 13th to 14th	21,50 € Teu/Day 30,00 € Teu/Day	
Storage Transhipment - from 15th to 17th	36,00 € Teu/Day	
Thereafter	71,00 € Teu/Day	
Storages of Reefer Containers		
Plug-In / Plug-Out	20,50 € Event	
Energy from 1st day on (TO BE ADDED ON TOD OF STORAGE CONTAINED TARIES)	77,50 € Unit/Day	
(TO BE ADDED ON TOP OF STORAGE CONTAINER TARIFF) Temperature set up	54,50 € Unit/Day	
- amperiorate sec up	54,50 C Omy 50y	
Storages of IMO Containers		
IMDG Storage - Group 1 (Class 2.1, 2.2, 3, 4.1, 5.1, 8, 9)		
Day 1-10	31,00 € Teu/Day	
Day 11 - 17	41,00 € Teu/Day	
Day 18 - 27 Day 28 - 37	51,50 € Teu/Day 77,50 € Teu/Day	
Day 28 - 37 Thereafter	77,50 € Teu/Day 103,00 € Teu/Day	
mercence.	103,00 C 1Eu/Day	





<u>ITEM</u>	TARIFF 2024 Unit
IMDG Storage - Group 2 (Class 4.2, 4.3)	
Day 1-10	36,00 € Teu/Day
Day 11 - 17	51,50 € Teu/Day
Day 18 - 27	77,50 € Teu/Day
Day 28 - 37	92,50 € Teu/Day
<u>Thereafter</u>	154,50 € Teu/Day
IMDG Storage - Group 3 (Class 1, 2, 3, 7, 5.2, 6)	_
Day 1-10	51,50 € Teu/Day
Day 11 - 17	77,50 € Teu/Day
Day 18 - 27	92,50 € Teu/Day
Day 28 - 37	129,00 € Teu/Day
<u>Thereafter</u>	257,50 € Teu/Day
Storage of 20'/40'/45' ISO EMPY Containers	
Storage free time EMPTY	3 days
Storage Empty Containers	7,00 € Teu/Day
Storage Empty Containers - from 16th to 30th	14,50 € Teu/Day
Thereafter	28,00 € Teu/Day
Cargo Surcharges	
OOG Surcharge for quay operations, yard operations and gate operations handled with OOG spreader	+100% On top of standard tariff
OOG Surcharge for quay operations, yard operations and gate operations handled with chains or slings	+400% On top of standard tariff
Cargo unbalanced - special handling required	to be quoted on request
Storage surcharge OOG Containers - no free time applicable	+100% On top of standard tariff
Mafi utilization	117,00 € unit/day
Storage surcharge on damaged containers - no free time applicable	+100% On top of tariff
Storage Surcharge on Leaking Containers - no free time applicable	159,50 € Cont/Day
Storage Surcharge on Leaking IMO Containers - no free time applicable	340,00 € Cont/Day
Cleaning and leakage disposal	to be quoted time by time
IMDG surcharges for quay, yard and gate operations	
Class 1 - Explosives	250%
Class 2 - Flammable gases	100%
Class 2.2 - Non flammable gases	100%
Class 2.3 - Toxic gases	250%
Class 3 - Flammable gases	100%
Class 4.1 - Flammable solids	100%
Class 4.2 - Spontaneously combustible	100%
Class 4.3 - Dangerous when wet	100%
Class 5.1 - Oxidizing agents	100%
Class 5.2 - Organic peroxides	250%
Class 6 - Toxic infectious substances	250%
Class 8 - Corrosives	100%
Class 9 - Miscellaneous	100%
Container types surcharges for quay, yard and gate operations	
Tank Containers	50%
Open Top (In Gauge)	50%
Flat Rack (In Gauge)	50%
Overtime Surcharge applicable on all kind of charges	
Monday to Friday (07:00-23:59)	no overtime surcharge
Saturday (07:00-13:00)	
Monday (00:00-07:00)	+100% On top of standard tariff
Tuesday to Saturday (00:00-07:00) Saturday (13:00-24:00)	+75% On top of standard tariff +75% On top of standard tariff
Sunday (0::00-24::00) Sunday (0::00-24::00)	+100% On top of standard tariff
National and Local Holidays (00:00-24:00)	+100% On top of standard tariff
Post Holiday (00:00-07:00)	+100% On top of standard tariff
Pre Holiday (19:00-24:00)	+100% On top of standard tariff
ITT Intra Terminals Transport Move Container Terminal (Poefer Terminal and w. 201/401/4	E' ISO Container
ITT - Intra Terminals Transport Move Container Terminal/Reefer Terminal and vv - 20'/40'/4. Empty/Full Standard Containers	79,00 € Unit
OOG	on request
Value Added Services	
Seal cost (if provided by the terminal)	13,00 € Unit
Seal control request for dry containers already stacked in yard	48,00 € Unit
Seal control request for reefer containers already stacked in yard	74,00 € Unit
Assistance to customs inspection and application of seal to full/empty containers forwarded by rail (seal cost	16,00 € Unit
included)	·
Labelling dangerous goods containers, if labels supplied by customer - ITT to be charged on top (if any)	27,00 € Set
Labelling dangerous goods containers, if labels supplied by Terminal - ITT to be charged on top (if any) Removing dangerous goods labels - ITT to be charged on top (if any)	69,00 € Set 27,00 € Unit
Weighting on receiving (upon booking)	56,50 € Unit
Weighting on receiving containers without booking (included units received by rail)	77,50 € Unit
Weighing containers already stacked in yard	118,50 € Unit
Weighing of partial goods in container (ITT to be charged on top if any)	on request





ITEM TARIFF 2024 Unit

Full Containers remaining in the terminal In excess of 90 days are subject to "IM7" (Customs declaration
Administrative charge for Customs Document 'IM7' (As of 1st Container)	191,00 € unit
Administrative charge for each Container exceeding 1st per 'IM7' Customs Document	16,00 € unit
Administrative charge for Customs Document 'IM7' amendment	104,00 € unit
Miscellaneous & General Services	
Change of Vessel/Voyage/Destination/Weight	95,50 € Unit
Missing or wrong edifact information - administrative charge per Container	5,00 € Unit
Late planning information - administrative charge per Container	5,00 € Unit
Releasing of full container for a inspections & assistance - Phyto, Veterinary, Customs inspections	9E 00 £
ITT to be charged on top if any	85,00 € Unit
Releasing of full container & assistance for Scanner inspections	05 50 £
ITT to be charged on top if any	95,50 € Unit
Releasing of full container & assistance for Radiometric inspections	9F 00 6
ITT to be charged on top if any	85,00 € Unit
Releasing of full container & assistance for Heat Fumigation, Port Chemical Service	05.00.6
ITT to be charged on top if any	85,00 € Unit
Port Chemical Service - standard inspection	150,00 € Unit
Port Chemical Service - inspection with sampling	300,00 € Unit
Terminal assistance for stripping during inspection cargo (dry containers)	64,00 € Man/Hour
Terminal assistance for stripping during inspection cargo (reefer containers)	on request
Releasing of empty container for a Authorities inspections (including Terminal assistance)	27.00 €
ITT to be charged on top if any	37,00 € Unit
Inspection cancellation (before transfer in inspection area) - ITT to be charged on top if any	16,00 € Event
Transhipment of container chassis-to-chassis	32,00 € Unit
Manual data entry - Administrative charge per container	5,00 € Unit
Non-Electronic/Non-email Pdf Invoicing	16,00 € Invoice
Fixed number request for empty container (terminal assignement)	46,50 € Unit
"Photo Shooting" service during stuffing/stripping operations	42,00 € Unit/shooting
"Fiscal VAT Warehouse " warehouse cargo introduction	148,50 € Unit (1st cont only)
"Fiscal VAT Warehouse " warehouse cargo introduction more containers in same customs document	20,50 € Unit (2nd cont onwards)
Terminal Declaration OOG extra dimension	72,00 € Unit
Truck Appointement Booking Assistance	10,50 € Event
Extra Late Arrival	26,00 € Unit
Services offered by Vado Gate Service on behalf of Vado Gatewa	ч
Memorandum container/truck gate-in	10,50 € unit
Memorandum container/truck gate-out	16,00 € unit
NOTES	
Credit Terms: payment on sight	

